The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is for illustrative purposes only. The financial results may have been different

had the companies always been combined. You should not rely on the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information as being indicative
of the historical results that would have been achieved had the companies always been combined or the future results that the combined company will
experience.

See “Risk Factors” for additional discussion of risk factors associated with the pro forma financial statements.

A-37

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2020

December 31,

2020
December 31,

2020

 Newborn
Acquisition

Corp.
(Historical)

Nuvve
Corporation
(Historical)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash  $ 135,809  $ 2,275,895  $ (18,630)  K  $ 64,833,922
   57,895,769  A
   (1,437,500)  B
   (2,267,421)  C
   14,250,000  D
   (6,000,000)  I

Accounts receivable   -   999,897   -   999,897
Inventory   -   1,052,478   -   1,052,478
Security deposit, current   -   20,427   -   20,427
Prepaid expenses   11,614   416,985   -   428,599

Total current assets   147,423   4,765,682   62,422,218   67,335,323

Cash and marketable securities held in trust account   57,895,769   -   (57,895,769)  A   -
Property and equipment, net   -   95,231   -   95,231
Investment   -   670,951   -   670,951
Intangible assets, net   -   1,620,514   -   1,620,514
Security deposit   -   3,057   -   3,057
Total Assets  $ 58,043,192  $ 7,155,435  $ 4,526,449   $ 69,725,076

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity

Current liabilities:

Accounts payable   -   2,960,249   -   2,960,249
Accrued expenses   113,083   585,396   -   698,479
Deferred revenue   -   196,446   -   196,446
PPP Loan   -   492,100   -   492,100
Convertible debenture   -   3,801,954   (3,801,954)  H   -

Total current liabilities   113,083   8,036,145   (3,801,954)   4,347,274

Deferred underwriting compensation   1,437,500   -   (1,437,500)  B   -
Total liabilities   1,550,583   8,036,145   (5,239,454)   4,347,274
Commitments and contingencies

Ordinary shares subject to possible redemption; 5,114,076 (at redemption value of
$10.0688 per share)   51,492,608   -   (51,492,608)  E   -

Stockholders' equity (deficit):

Ordinary shares   235   -   -  K   1,816
   143  D
   511  E
   54  H
   (60)  I
   21  C
   912  J

Convertible preferred stock   -   1,679   -
   (1,679)  F

Nuvve Common Stock   -   2,616   -
   1,679  F
   (4,295)  J

Additional paid-in-capital   6,049,837   19,650,659   (18,630)  K   86,109,696
   (4,352,742)  C
   2,085,300  C
   14,249,857  D
   51,492,097  E
   (1,050,071)  G
   3,999,946  H
   (5,999,940)  I
   3,383  J

Accumulated other comprehensive income   -   (77,841)   -   (77,841)
Accumulated deficit   (1,050,071)   (20,457,823)   -   (20,655,869)

   1,050,071  G
   (198,046)  H
Total stockholders' equity (deficit)   5,000,001   (880,710)   61,258,511   65,377,802

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity (deficit)  $ 58,043,192  $ 7,155,435  $ 4,526,449   $ 69,725,076

A-38

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2020

  Year Ended

December 31,

2020
December 31,

2020

 Newborn
Acquisition

Corp.
(Historical)

Nuvve
Corporation
(Historical)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue
Products and services revenue  $ -  $ 1,943,151  $ -   $ 1,943,151
Grants   -   2,266,546   -   2,266,546

Total revenue   -   4,209,697   -   4,209,697

Operating expenses

Cost of products and services revenue   -   521,068   -   521,068
Selling, general and administrative expenses   1,441,262   5,487,037   -   6,928,299
Research and development expense   -   2,888,975   -   2,888,975

Total operating expenses   1,441,262   8,897,080   -   10,338,342

Operating loss   (1,441,262)   (4,687,383)   -   (6,128,645)

Other income (expense)
Interest income on cash and marketable securities held in trust   395,769   -   (395,769) CC   -
Interest expense   -   (313,614)   313,614 AA   -
Change in fair value of conversion option on convertible notes   -   (37,497)   37,497 BB   -
Other, net   -   154,360   -   154,360
Total other income   395,769   (196,751)   (44,658)   154,360

Net Loss  $ (1,045,493)  $ (4,884,134)  $ (44,658)   $ (5,974,285)

Less: income attributable to ordinary shares subject to redemption   (351,999)   -   351,999 DD
Adjusted net loss  $ (1,397,492)  $ (4,884,134)  $ 307,341   $ (5,974,285)

Weighted average shares outstanding of ordinary shares subject to

possible redemption   4,441,540   -   (1,832) FF   4,439,708
Basic and diluted earnings per share, ordinary shares subject to possible

redemption   0.08   -   -   $ 0.08
Weighted average shares outstanding of Ordinary Shares   2,226,460   -   16,415,200 EE   18,641,660
Basic and diluted adjusted net loss per share - Ordinary Shares  $ (0.63)   -   -   $ (0.32)
Weighted average shares outstanding of Nuvve Common Stock   -   24,741,512   -   -
Basic and diluted net loss per share - Nuvve   -  $ (0.20)   -   -

A-39

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1. Basis of Presentation

The Business Combination will be accounted for as a reverse recapitalization under U.S. GAAP. Under this method of accounting, Newborn will be

treated as the “acquired” company for financial reporting purposes. This determination is primarily based on Nuvve’s stockholders comprising 48.3% of